

A RESOLUTION APPROVING A LINE ITEM TRANSFER – SPORTS CLUB INTERCLUB COUNCIL

Sponsors: Joe Morales

WHEREAS, The Associated Students, Incorporated (ASI) is a 501 (c)(3) nonprofit organization that operates as an auxiliary organization of California State University, Fullerton; and

WHEREAS, ASI is governed by ASI Board of Directors, sets policy for the organization, approves all funding allocations to programs and services, and advocates on behalf of student interests on committees and boards; and

WHEREAS, ASI's mission is to provide students and campus community members with important social, cultural, and recreational opportunities as well as a wide range of programs and services; and

WHEREAS, per policy¹, any line-item transfer to or from a funded or funding organization's travel line item in excess of \$1,000 must be approved by the Finance Committee; and

WHEREAS, Sports Club Interclub Council (SCICC) has requested a line-item transfer of \$2,976.95 from SG032-SG02 Supplies to Travel; and

WHEREAS, Sports Club Interclub Council historically has received more travel funding in the spring semester due to many clubs going to tournaments and nationals level competitions and would like adequate funds to accommodate the club travel needs; therefore let it be

RESOLVED, ASI approves the line-item transfer request for Sports Club Interclub Council has requested a line-item transfer of \$2,976.95 from SG032-SG02 Supplies to Travel; and let it be finally

RESOLVED, that this Resolution be distributed to applicable ASI departments and staff.

Adopted by the Board of Directors of the Associated Students Inc., California State University, Fullerton on the sixth day of February in the year two thousand and twenty-four.

ASI Boat Sair (Feb 22, 2024 10:00 PST)

Ashely Zazueta Chair, Board of Directors Gavin Ong (Feb 24, 2024 00:58 PST)

Gavin Ong Secretary, Board of Directors

¹ https://asi.fullerton.edu/wp-content/uploads/2023/09/ASI-Policy-Concerning-Funding-Provided-to-Students-and-Student-Orgs.pdf

A Resolution - SCICC Line Item Transfer 02.06.24

Final Audit Report 2024-02-24

Created: 2024-02-22

By: Susan Collins (sucollins@fullerton.edu)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAUCV4yzYFtO_eBcH-Fi0oXJQEfrE12dwm

"A Resolution - SCICC Line Item Transfer 02.06.24" History

Document created by Susan Collins (sucollins@fullerton.edu) 2024-02-22 - 5:25:58 PM GMT- IP address: 137.151.113.11

Document emailed to ASI Board Chair (asboardchair@fullerton.edu) for signature 2024-02-22 - 5:26:31 PM GMT

Email viewed by ASI Board Chair (asboardchair@fullerton.edu)

2024-02-22 - 6:00:39 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.55.126

ASI Board Chair (asboardchair@fullerton.edu) has agreed to the terms of use and to do business electronically with California State University, Fullerton

2024-02-22 - 6:00:48 PM GMT- IP address: 137.151.175.80

Document e-signed by ASI Board Chair (asboardchair@fullerton.edu)

Signature Date: 2024-02-22 - 6:00:48 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 137.151.175.80

Document emailed to asboardsecretary@fullerton.edu for signature 2024-02-22 - 6:00:50 PM GMT

Email viewed by asboardsecretary@fullerton.edu

2024-02-24 - 8:57:27 AM GMT- IP address: 37.140.223.87

Signer asboardsecretary@fullerton.edu entered name at signing as Gavin Ong

2024-02-24 - 8:58:10 AM GMT- IP address: 192.109.205.220

Gavin Ong (asboardsecretary@fullerton.edu) has agreed to the terms of use and to do business electronically with California State University, Fullerton

2024-02-24 - 8:58:12 AM GMT- IP address: 192.109.205.220

Document e-signed by Gavin Ong (asboardsecretary@fullerton.edu)

Signature Date: 2024-02-24 - 8:58:12 AM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 192.109.205.220



Agreement completed. 2024-02-24 - 8:58:12 AM GMT

